
VOLC Resident Directory – By Address 
Current as of 06-30-2025 

06-30-2025 

NAME ADDRESS HOME PHONE # CELL # EMAIL 
Vacant 
(Donna and Eddie Gelling Responsible)  101 Devalinder Dr 908-322-3236  delgelling@comcast.net 

Anderson, Bill & Judy 
ICE: Kelly Geldoff (daughter) 302-547-
8625 

 1 Devalinder Dr 302-737-8787 302-547-2045 (B) 
302-530-5161 (J) 

cfr3350@aol.com  (Bill) 
jandy102@aol.com (Judy) 

Bole, Hank & Dina 
ICE: Diva Bole (daughter) 302-463 -5479 
Indra Bole (son) 302-463-5478 

2 Devalinder Dr  302-463-5473 (D) 
302-463-5472 (H) 

Dina421@gmail.com (Dina)   
hbole421@gmail.com (Hank)  

Markiewicz, Karl  3 Devalinder Dr  302-772-8806 ktoxmark@gmail.com 

Haight, Odette  4 Devalinder Dr  908-303-7992 odette.d.haight@gmail.com 

Aresu, Bernard & Carolyn 
ICE Christophe Aresu 202-751-1127 
ICE Diana Welch 302-737-6341 

5 Devalinder Dr 302-834-1534 713-858-3870 cshorearesu@gmail.com 

Skelly, Jean 
ICE Cheryl Werner  6 Devalinder Dr 302-365-6681  twirler64@comcast.net  

Harris, Robert & Charlton, Barbara  7 Devalinder Dr 302-836-3047 856-357-3975 (BC) barbarajoan1b@gmail.com  

Yang, Lau & Han, Theresa  8 Devalinder Dr 302-834-6626 215-300-1061 lau.yang@gmail.com 

Tricarico, Lenny & Maria 
ICE Cheryl Werner  9 Devalinder Dr 302-595-2712 516-220-0270 (M) lott2domom@comcast.net (Maria)  

lott2do@gmail.com (Lenny) 
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Whiteoak, Ray & Katie 
ICE Guy & Cheryl Werner  10 Devalinder Dr 302-478-1386  raywhiteoak@msn.com 

Middleton, George & Linda 
ICE Cheryl & Guy Werner  11 Devalinder Dr  302-757-5019 (L)  

302-757-2608 (G) 
queenielsm@comcast.net (Linda) 
gmiddleton18@comcast.net (George) 

Werner, Guy & Cheryl 
ICE Ray & Katie Whiteoak  14 Devalinder Dr 302-834-1473 908-451-3348 (C) cherylwerner@verizon.net (Cheryl) 

guywerner@verizon.net (Guy) 

Krout, Ray & Mim  17 Devalinder Dr  302-367-6718 (R) 
302-304-1016 (M) 

raymu1@verizon.net (Ray)  
m.krout@icloud.com (Mim) 

Cheek, Ray & Jane  
ICE: Jennifer Cheek  
914-539-1425 

 18 Devalinder Dr.  804-306-7296 (R)  
804-306-9302 (J) kermitthefrog@verizon.net  

Naqishbandi, Rich & Kathleen  19 Devalinder Dr 973-731-9841  naqishband@aol.com 

Schinzel, Ray & Betty  21 Devalinder Dr 302-836-6962 302-312-4643 schinzel4371@yahoo.com 

Carr, Jerry & Debbie  23 Devalinder Dr 302-690-4738  dcarr8447@yahoo.com 

Hobson, Don & Grace 
ICE: Kirsten Landon (302)218-8474  
Byron Hobson (302)379-0800 

 24 Devalinder Dr  302-383-7748 (D) 
302-757-2529 (G) 

hobsondon@gmail.com (Don) 
gmhobson01@gmail.com (Grace) 

Ferrara, Sam  25 Devalinder Dr  302-834-3205 ferrarasamnancy@aol.com 
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Getty, Roger & Susanne  27 Devalinder Dr  302-757-2461 (R)  
302-530-1997 (S) 

rgetty@msn.com (Roger) 
sagetty@comcast.net (Susanne) 

Francis, Ken & Paulette  28 Devalinder Dr  
302-750-1672 (K)
  
302-743-3790 (P) 

kfran78789@mac.com (Ken) 
pmfran@aol.com (Paulette) 

Pokropski, Jean 
ICE Joe & Karen Pokropski  
(H)302-838-1050  
Joe's cell 609-577-9283 

 29 Devalinder Dr 302-595-4477  reginapokropski@gmail.com  
jpokropski@me.com (Jean's son) 

White, Susan & Kenneth  31 Devalinder 302-836-1148 302-521-8448 (S) 
302-668-7810 (K) 

Susanwhite428@gmail.com (Susie) 
Ken49@comcast.net (Ken) 

Grant, Dorene & Richard (Dick)  32 Devalinder Dr  443-243-0972 (D) 
410-808-7840 (R) 

ddgrants2@gmail.com (Dorene) 
dickgrant29@gmail.com (Richard) 

Fox, George & Bennett, Kay  33 Devalinder Dr 302-832-1758 420-7415 (G) 
420-7497 (K) kay_bennett@verizon.net 

Cosby, Sam and Melanie  35 Devalinder Dr  856-341-3712 (M) mcosby46@gmail.com   

Nealy, Stephanie  37 Devalinder Dr  302-367-3442 nealany3@comcast.net  

Sutor, Tom & Debbie Happold  38 Devalinder Dr.    302-354-4654  tomsutor@aol.com (Tom) 
 Debhappold@yahoo.com (Debbie) 

Legreid, Gary 
ICE: Joy Legreid  
631-559-5326 

 39 Devalinder Dr 302-834-2378 302-897-5269 gareid47@gmail.com 
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Greenblatt, Bob 
ICE: Barbara Rose 610-329-2893  41 Devalinder Dr  302-757-3102 bobgreenblatt@verizon.net 

de Armas, Maria  42 Devalinder Dr 302-365-6278  mariade1107@aol.com 

Ostroski, Mike and Greta  43 Devalinder  814-470-3613 (M) 
814-360-5995 (G) 

meo1@psu.edu (Mike) 
gretaost@yahoo.com (Greta) 

Abrams, Marilyn 
ICE Rachelle Hawtof   
302-494-9027 

44 Devalinder Dr  240-498-5679 desibob123@gmail.com 

Rapp, Dean and Fran 
ICE Stephen Rapp 862-221-0646  45 Devalinder Dr 302-836-8674 908-894-3629 franrapp37@gmail.com 

Dean, Eric 
ICE Tom Dean 302-373-6297  47 Devalinder Dr  302-585-6003 DelawareDeans@Gmail.com 

Crowe, Pat & Jane  48 Devalinder Dr 302-365-6846 
302-345-8353 (J)
  
302-530-3307 (P) 

crowejane58@gmail.com (Jane) 
pat.crowe@hotmail.com (Pat) 

Carter, Barbara  49 Devalinder Dr  302-824-6624 bcarter19720@aol.com 

Thankappan, Chandrikamma  
ICE: Sunil (son)  
203-675-8576 

 50 Devalinder Dr  203-232-7089 (C) Thankappanchandrikamma@gmail.com     

Dillard, David & Roseanne Narlock  51 Devalinder Dr 302-834-0360  NO EMAIL 
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Durrett-Jones, Brenda & Jones, James  52 Devalinder Dr 302-836-1417 714-474-1900 brendatry@icloud.com 

Lemanski, Joe & Sonja  53 Devalinder Dr 302-595-3542 302-547-8060 (J) 
 
dadL55@aol.com 
 

Rowland, Joan  54 Devalinder Dr 302-595-2090  Rowlandjoan@gmail.com 

Wellborn, Paul & Pam Smith  55 Devalinder Dr  302-540-7896 (PW) 
678-327-3378 (PS) 

pwellborn@verizon.net (Paul) 
to.pam.s@gmail.com (Pam) 

Dreibelbis, Joan 
ICE: Karen Sisson  
302-540-9481 

 56 Devalinder Dr 302-368-1158 302-545-4945 jddsewing@verizon.net 

Watson, Linda  57 Devalinder Dr 302-731-4697 302-438-1605 WatsonLL@yahoo.com 

Thompson, Donnie & Carol  58 Devalinder Dr  302-547-1027 (C) 
302-547-5484 (D) 

carol2628@comcast.net (Carol) 
dthom51@comcast.net (Donnie) 

Pelachick, Ginny  59 Devalinder Dr 302-834-8504 302-766-2466 vpelachick@yahoo.com 

Gandy, Susan  61 Devalinder Dr 908-400-9984  Susan_Gandy@hotmail.com 

Dickol, Bob & Sharon  62 Devalinder Dr  912-506-6826 (B)   
302-362-9057 (S) 

sdickol2@gmail.com (Sharon) 
radickol@gmail.com  (Bob) 
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Pinchot, Charles (Charlie)   63 Devalinder Dr 302-838-6320  c.pinchot@aol.com 

Grabusky, Martyanne 
ICE Bernard J. Grabusky, Jr.  
302-559-5947 

 64 Devalinder Dr 302-832-2750 302-685-3424 mgrabusky@hotmail.com 

Roberts, Jean 
ICE Patty Bevis, daughter  
302-743-4243 

 65 Devalinder Dr 302-530-6747  NO EMAIL 

Medio, Stefano & Barbara 
ICE Steve Medio slmedio@msn.com  66 Devalinder Dr 302-832-9843  aliterme66@hotmail.com 

Young, Berlin 
ICE Lester 443-553-1521  67 Devalinder Dr 302-838-3730  berliny29@gmail.com 

Halbedl, Nancy 
ICE Christine Killian  68 Devalinder Dr 302-836-3190 302-373-7430 nanhalbedl@gmail.com 

Logan, Bob  69 Devalinder Dr 302-834-1157  
 
dfbolo@gmail.com  

Killian, Christine 
ICE Michelle Passwaters  
302-530-8356 

 70 Devalinder Dr 302-454-1098  jckillian4@verizon.net 

Holmes, Brenda & Wendell  71 Devalinder Dr  267-253-2772 (B) 
215-795-0609 (W) delbrynpch@gmail.com 

Riley, Ken  72 Devalinder Dr  908-202-4688 kenriley72@gmail.com 
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Ruder, Cynthia & Sopronenko, Igor 
ICE: Mary Nicholas 484-347-4724 
Theresa Mackanos 216-374-3286 

 73 Devalinder Dr 302-832-1757 859-321-9570 cynthiaaruder@gmail.com (C) 
sopronenko@hotmail.com (I) 

Smallbrook, Bill and Linda  75 Devalinder Dr 302-365-5300 443-350-0311 (B) 
443-350-0310 (L) 

smallbrookjr@ comcast.net (Bill) 
lindas@udel.edu (Linda) 

Martin, Anthony & Jacqueline 
ICE: Crystal Powell 302-784-5739 
Anthony Martin 302-765-8345 

 81 Devalinder Dr  302-540-5373 (J) 
302-660-1779 (A) 

jrroark@aol.com (J) 
tonyomartinsr3@live.com (A) 

Graham, Maureen 
ICE: Roger Vari 410-790-7191 or 
410-615-6502 

83 Devalinder Dr  410-920-2580 tandmg@verizon.net 

DeVoe, Melody  84 Devalinder Dr 302-838-2048 302-270-7271 devoejd04@aol.com 

Chan, Monica  85 Devalinder Dr 410-296-0536 302-724-0279 mtchan13@yahoo.com 

Powers, JoanMarie 
Losito, Janice 
ICE: Melody DeVoe 302-270-7271 

 86 Devalinder Dr 302-738-6360 (JM)  nanajoanmariepowers@gmail.com 

Anderson, Bonnie 
ICE: JoanMarie Powers  
302-738-6360 

87 Devalinder Dr 302-261-6705 302-463-1152 bonnie.anderson@comcast.net 

Gilbert, Justine 
ICE Martyanne Grabusky  88 Devalinder Dr 302-595-3284  justgilb@gmail.com 

Dean, John & Cheryl  89 Devalinder Dr 302-738-3578 302-584-0040 (C) 
302-584-4122 (J) 

grannyslickchick@verizon.net (C) 
dean7397@verizon.net (J) 
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Fitch, Loretta 
Fitch, Tony 
ICE Justine Gilbert 

 90 Devalinder Dr 302-834-9758 484-255-1089 (L) 
727-215-2741 (T) 

gfitch1124@aol.com (L) 
dirtidr@yahoo.com (T) 

Morris, Lee 
ICE Joe Morris  
610 823-4494 

 91 Devalinder Dr  610-715-5327 Lee.jwmorris@gmail.com  

Paskevicius, Josephine 
ICE:  Tom Paskevicius 215-479-5387  92 Devalinder Dr 302-832-8212  rpaskevici@aol.com 

Leaming, Robert & Ruth  93 Devalinder Dr  302-500-2582 (B) 
631-235-7655 (R) 

bleam@aol.com (Robert)  
bleamlvr@aol.com (Ruth) 

Kendrick, Paula  94 Devalinder Dr  302-229-2272 ptkendrick1@gmail.com 

Zawistowski, Clara & Thomas 
ICE: Lilia Batista 732-995-6294  95 Devalinder Dr  732-995-6556 (C) 

732-995-6294 (T) dazees1@verizon.net  

Renna, Carol A. 
ICE: Kendra Hannum 302-670-4249 or 
Hanna Pacholok 302-505-6406 

96 Devalinder Dr  302-359-7537 cannrenna@comcast.net 

Pannucci, Phillip & Judith  97 Devalinder Dr  732-600-5141  
908-900-2142 judypannucci3@gmail.com 

Ford, Cheryl 
ICE Lauren Taylor (Daughter)  
410-920-8727 

 99 Devalinder Dr 302-832-2572  Caf35yrs@gmail.com 

Mutschler, Sharon 
ICE Allison Brown 302-983-4858  103 Devalinder Dr 302-983-5217  shamut47@gmail.com 
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Simmons, Brenda L 
ICE MT Lednum  105 Devalinder Dr  267-455-8725 brendlady@aol.com 

Inglisa, Nick 
ICE Denise Inglesa Hubbard  
(215) 962-1062 

 106 Devalinder Dr 302-834-1713  linglisa33@yahoo.com 

Johnson, John & Debora  107 Devalinder Dr  302-740-2088 isiah5718@gmail.com 

Crowe, Rebecca  108 Devalinder Dr  302-437-6621 crowemagnum@verizon.net 

Fry, Debbie  109 Devalinder Dr  410-441-0995 Debbiedfry74@gmail.com 

Search, Ray & Wanda  110 Devalinder Dr 302-738-4603  wslsearch@verizon.net 

Jenkins, Ray & Cindy  111 Devalinder Dr. 302-365-6777 302-547-4705 (C) 
302-547-4467 (R) 

jenkinscm@comcast.net (Cindy)  
rjenkins1118@comcast.net (Ray) 

Novak, Tom  112 Devalinder Dr  302-540-3337 tono416@gmail.com 

Bowman, Marion 
Steele, Mindy 113 Devalinder Dr 302-838-5566 302-584-4643 (Ma) 

302-584-2442 (Mi) 
marion5@comcast.net (Marion) 
zelda555@comcast.net (Mindy) 

Sanders, Stan & Janet  115 Devalinder Dr 302-836-1059 302-299-3920 (S) 
302-299-3921 (J) stansanders99@comcast.net 

mailto:brendlady@aol.com
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Fagan, Maryann 
Grundy, James  117 Devalinder Dr  302-983-0106 (M) maryann.fagan@gmail.com 

Jg@jg37.net 

Anderson, Bob & Judy 119 Devalinder Dr 302-738-9669  bobanderson5@aol.com (Bob)  
krancama@aol.com (Judy) 

Weldin, Nancy 
ICE Deborah Boyer 302-559-0408  121 Devalinder Dr  302-547-5390 neweldin@aol.com 

Rapp, Steve  
Lawrence, Barbara  123 Devalinder Dr  862-221-0646 (S) 

862-684-2067 (B) 
stephenjrapp@yahoo.com (Steve) 
bxlawrence@yahoo.com (Barbara) 

Trach, Linda  124 Devalinder Dr  302-312-6934 ljtrach415@gmail.com 

Dougherty, Loretta 
ICE Shannon Humiston 302-743-7569  126 Devalinder  302-229-0601 loretta.d.d@gmail.com   

Ohara, Mary 
Ohara, Justin 
Ohara, Alyssa 

 202 Devalinder Ln  
302-528-5303 (M) 
302-668-7702 (A) 
302-528-5304 (J) 

maohara50@comcast.net 
jtohara@udel.edu 
akohara518@gmail.com 

Petterson, Norman R 
ICE: 302-378-1381 Debra Rees  204 Devalinder Ln  302-299-5361 znrpett@gmail.com 
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